

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Sikes Brothers, Inc.

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make extensions of each item and total as indicated. Do not leave any unit price blank.

Item	Qty.	Unit	GDOT	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1005	1	LS	150-1000	Traffic Control	\$ 1500.00	\$ 1500.00
1010	1	EA	163-0301	Construction Exit	\$ 2500.00	\$ 2500.00
1015	18	EA	163-0528	Construct and Remove Fabric Check Dam, Type C Silt Fence	\$ 350.00	\$ 6300.00
1020	3,000	LF	171-0301	Temporary Silt Fence, Incl maintenance and Removal	\$ 2.75	\$ 8250.00
2005	1.00	LS	210-0100	Grading Complete	\$ 85,835.00	\$ 85,835.00
2010	7333	SY	310-5080	Gr Aggr Base Crs, 8 IN, Incl Matl	\$ 22.50	\$ 164,992.50
2015	64	TNS	402-1802	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 145.00	\$ 9280.00
2020	807	TNS	402-3103	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 mm Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 118.00	\$ 95,226.00
2025	514	GAL	413-1000	Bitum. Tack Coat	\$ 3.50	\$ 1799.00
2030	5,750	LF	441-6012	Conc Curb and Gutter, 6 IN x 24 IN, TP 2	\$ 21.45	\$ 123,337.50
2035	888	LF	550-12150	RCP Storm Drain Pipe 18"	\$ 62.00	\$ 55,056.00
2040	34	LF	550-12160	RCP Storm Drain Pipe 24"	\$ 85.00	\$ 2890.00
2045	50	SY	603-2018	Stn Dumped Rip Rap, TP 1, 18 IN	\$ 55.00	\$ 2750.00
2050	1.14	LM	652-2501	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" White	\$ 1100.00	\$ 1254.00
2055	1.14	LM	652-2502	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" Yellow	\$ 1100.00	\$ 1254.00
2060	24	LF	653-1704	Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 24" White	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00
2065	10	EA	668-2100	Drop Inlet GP 1, 1019, incl SS300 Silt Saver Inlet Protection	\$ 41000.00	\$ 410,000.00
2070	0.55	AC	700-6910	Perm Grassing	\$ 4750.00	\$ 2612.50
2075	2,121	LF		10" C900 Water Main	\$ 64.00	\$ 135,744.00
2080	3	EA		3-Way Fire Hydrant incl Gate Valve	\$ 800.00	\$ 2400.00
2085	3	EA		10" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	\$ 4300.00	\$ 12,900.00
2090	1	LS		Connection to Existing Main and Abandoning Existing Line	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2095	1	LS		Mobilization and Bonding	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2100	1	LS		Utility Coordination	\$ 1500.00	\$ 1500.00
2105	1	LS		Utility Relocation Cost	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2110	1	LS		Engineering and Owner Approved Contingencies	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
				Total Construction Cost		\$

\$978,840.50

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID SECTION - BASE BID (SECTION 1000-2000)

_____ CENTS

Alternative Bid Items

3005	2,121	LF		12" C900 Water Main	\$ 79.25	\$ 168,089.25
3010	3	EA		12" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	\$ 5181.15	\$ 15,543.45

5181.15

The City of Vidalia reserves the right to add or remove any bid or alternative bid items.

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Sikes Brothers, Inc.

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make extensions of each item and total as indicated. Do not leave any unit price blank.

Item	Qty.	Unit	GDOT	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1005	1	LS	150-1000	Traffic Control	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
1010	1	EA	163-0301	Construction Exit	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1015	18	EA	163-0528	Construct and Remove Fabric Check Dam, Type C Silt Fence	\$ 350.00	\$ 6300.00
1020	2,800	LF	171-0301	Temporary Silt Fence, Incl maintenance and Removal	\$ 2.75	\$ 7700.00
2005	1.00	LS	210-0100	Grading Complete	\$ 75,835.00	\$ 75,835.00
2010	6950	SY	310-5080	Gr Aggr Base Crs, 8 IN, Incl Matl	\$ 22.50	\$ 156,375.00
2015	64	TNS	402-1802	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 145.00	\$ 9280.00
2020	785	TNS	402-3103	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 mm Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 118.00	\$ 92,630.00
2025	514	GAL	413-1000	Bitum. Tack Coat	\$ 3.50	\$ 1799.00
2030	5,600	LF	441-6012	Conc Curb and Gutter, 6 IN x 24 IN, TP 2	\$ 21.45	\$ 120,120.00
2035	888	LF	550-12150	RCP Storm Drain Pipe 18"	\$ 62.00	\$ 55,056.00
2040	34	LF	550-12160	RCP Storm Drain Pipe 24"	\$ 85.00	\$ 2890.00
2045	50	SY	603-2018	Stn Dumped Rip Rap, TP 1, 18 IN	\$ 55.00	\$ 2750.00
2050	1.14	LM	652-2501	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" White	\$ 110.00	\$ 1254.00
2055	1.14	LM	652-2502	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" Yellow	\$ 110.00	\$ 1254.00
2060	24	LF	653-1704	Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 24" White	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00
2065	10	EA	668-2100	Drop Inlet GP 1, 1019, incl SS300 Silt Saver Inlet Protection	\$ 460.00	\$ 4600.00
2070	0.55	AC	700-6910	Perm Grassing	\$ 4150.00	\$ 2282.50
2075	2,121	LF		10" C900 Water Main	\$ 64.00	\$ 135,744.00
2080	3	EA		3-Way Fire Hydrant incl Gate Valve	\$ 8000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2085	3	EA		10" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	\$ 4300.00	\$ 12,900.00
2090	1	LS		Connection to Existing Main and Abandoning Existing Line	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2095	1	LS		Mobilization and Bonding	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2100	1	LS		Utility Coordination	\$ 1500.00	\$ 1500.00
2105	1	LS		Utility Relocation Cost	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2110	1	LS		Engineering and Owner Approved Contigencies	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Total Construction Cost		\$

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID SECTION - BASE BID (SECTION 1000-2000)

953,859.50

DOLLARS

CENTS

Alternative Bid Items

3005	2,121	LF		12" C900 Water Main	\$ 79.25	\$ 168,089.25
3010	3	EA		12" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	\$ 5181.15	\$ 15,543.45

The City of Vidalia reserves the right to add or remove any bid or alternative bid items.

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make extensions of each item and total as indicated. Do not leave any unit price blank.

Item	Qty.	Unit	GDOT	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1005	1	LS	150-1000	Traffic Control	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 34,250.00
1010	1	EA	163-0301	Construction Exit	\$ 2,073.00	\$ 2,073.00
1015	18	EA	163-0528	Construct and Remove Fabric Check Dam, Type C Silt Fence	\$ 232.00	\$ 4,176.00
1020	3,000	LF	171-0301	Temporary Silt Fence, Incl maintenance and Removal	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00
2005	1.00	LS	210-0100	Grading Complete	\$ 121,300.00	\$ 121,300.00
2010	7333	SY	310-5080	Gr Aggr Base Crs, 8 IN, Incl Matl	\$ 22.00	\$ 161,326.00
2015	64	TNS	402-1802	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.64
2020	807	TNS	402-3103	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 mm Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 94.50	\$ 76,261.50
2025	514	GAL	413-1000	Bitum. Tack Coat	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.14
2030	5,750	LF	441-6012	Conc Curb and Gutter, 6 IN x 24 IN, TP 2	\$ 18.25	\$ 104,937.50
2035	888	LF	550-12150	RCP Storm Drain Pipe 18"	\$ 71.00	\$ 63,048.00
2040	34	LF	550-12160	RCP Storm Drain Pipe 24"	\$ 136.00	\$ 4,624.00
2045	50	SY	603-2018	Stn Dumped Rip Rap, TP 1, 18 IN	\$ 94.50	\$ 4,725.00
2050	1.14	LM	652-2501	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" White	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 2,106.72
2055	1.14	LM	652-2502	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" Yellow	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 4,213.44
2060	24	LF	653-1704	Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 24" White	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00
2065	10	EA	668-2100	Drop Inlet GP 1, 1019, incl SS300 Silt Saver Inlet Protection	\$ 4,061.00	\$ 40,610.00
2070	0.55	AC	700-6910	Perm Grassing	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 2,395.80
2075	2,121	LF		10" C900 Water Main	\$ 45.00	\$ 95,445.00
2080	3	EA		3-Way Fire Hydrant incl Gate Valve	\$ 7,357.00	\$ 22,071.00
2085	3	EA		10" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	\$ 4,126.00	\$ 12,378.00
2090	1	LS		Connection to Existing Main and Abandoning Existing Line	\$ 16,833.00	\$ 16,833.00
2095	1	LS		Mobilization and Bonding	\$ 43,986.00	\$ 43,986.00
2100	1	LS		Utility Coordination	\$ 2,281.00	\$ 2,281.00
2105	1	LS		Utility Relocation Cost	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2110	1	LS		Engineering and Owner Approved Contingencies	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
				Total Construction Cost		\$ 996,382.74

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID SECTION - BASE BID (SECTION 1000-2000)

Nine Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and Seventy Four Cents

_____ CENTS

Alternative Bid Items

3005	2,121	LF		12" C900 Water Main	\$ 59.50	\$ 126,199.50
3010	3	EA		12" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 14,355.00

The City of Vidalia reserves the right to add or remove any bid or alternative bid items.

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make extensions of each item and total as indicated. Do not leave any unit price blank.

Item	Qty.	Unit	GDOT	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1005	1	LS	150-1000	Traffic Control	\$35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00
1010	1	EA	163-0301	Construction Exit	\$2,073.00	\$ 2,073.00
1015	18	EA	163-0528	Construct and Remove Fabric Check Dam, Type C Silt Fence	\$232.00	\$ 4,176.00
1020	2,800	LF	171-0301	Temporary Silt Fence, Incl maintenance and Removal	\$4.00	\$ 11,200.00
2005	1.00	LS	210-0100	Grading Complete	\$113,180.00	\$ 113,180.00
2010	6950	SY	310-5080	Gr Aggr Base Crs, 8 IN, Incl Matl	\$22.00	\$ 152,900.00
2015	64	TNS	402-1802	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$0.01	\$ 0.64
2020	785	TNS	402-3103	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 mm Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$95.00	\$ 74,575.00
2025	514	GAL	413-1000	Bitum. Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$ 5.14
2030	5,600	LF	441-6012	Conc Curb and Gutter, 6 IN x 24 IN, TP 2	\$18.25	\$ 102,200.00
2035	888	LF	550-12150	RCP Storm Drain Pipe 18"	\$71.00	\$ 63,048.00
2040	34	LF	550-12160	RCP Storm Drain Pipe 24"	\$136.00	\$ 4,624.00
2045	50	SY	603-2018	Stn Dumped Rip Rap, TP 1, 18 IN	\$94.50	\$ 4,725.00
2050	1.14	LM	652-2501	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" White	\$1,848.00	\$ 2,106.72
2055	1.14	LM	652-2502	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" Yellow	\$3,696.00	\$ 4,213.44
2060	24	LF	653-1704	Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 24" White	\$14.00	\$ 336.00
2065	10	EA	668-2100	Drop Inlet GP 1, 1019, incl SS300 Silt Saver Inlet Protection	\$4,061.00	\$ 40,610.00
2070	0.55	AC	700-6910	Perm Grassing	\$4,356.00	\$ 2,395.80
2075	2,121	LF		10" C900 Water Main	\$45.00	\$ 95,445.00
2080	3	EA		3-Way Fire Hydrant incl Gate Valve	\$7,357.00	\$ 22,071.00
2085	3	EA		10" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	\$4,126.00	\$ 12,378.00
2090	1	LS		Connection to Existing Main and Abandoning Existing Line	\$16,833.00	\$ 16,833.00
2095	1	LS		Mobilization and Bonding	\$44,243.00	\$ 44,243.00
2100	1	LS		Utility Coordination	\$2,281.00	\$ 2,281.00
2105	1	LS		Utility Relocation Cost	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2110	1	LS		Engineering and Owner Approved Contingencies	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Total Construction Cost		\$ 976,199.74

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID SECTION - BASE BID (SECTION 1000-2000)

Nine Hundred Seventy Six Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Four Cents

_____ DOLLARS
 _____ CENTS

Alternative Bid Items

3005	2,121	LF		12" C900 Water Main	\$ 59.50	\$ 126,199.50
3010	3	EA		12" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 14,355.00

The City of Vidalia reserves the right to add or remove any bid or alternative bid items.